

The New York City Council

Legislation Details

File #: M 0349-2015 Version: * Name: Planning, 1 Clinton Street (aka 280 Cadman Plaza

West), Brooklyn (C 150399 PPK and C 150400

PQK)

Type: Land Use Call-Up Status: Adopted

In control: City Council

On agenda: 11/10/2015

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: By Council Member Levin:

Pursuant to Rule 11.20(b) of the Council and Section 197-d(b)(3) of the New York City Charter, the Council hereby resolves that the action of the City Planning Commission on Uniform Land Use Review Procedure Application Nos. C 150399 PPK and C 150400 PQK, a disposition of city-owned

property and a related acquisition, shall be subject to Council Review.

Sponsors: Stephen T. Levin

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. November 10, 2015 - Stated Meeting Agenda with Links to Files, 2. Hearing Transcript of the Stated

Meeting - November 10, 2015, 3. Minutes of the Stated Meeting - November 10, 2015

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/10/2015	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass